
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1851
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
FUNDS UNDER MGNREGS
Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government hasreceived any proposal from KeralaGovernment for allocation of additionalfunds; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and thereaction of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)& (b): No, Madam. The Government has not received any proposal from Kerala Government for allocation of additional funds under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Scheme (MGNREGS). However, a proposal has been received from the Government of Kerala for release of 3rd quarter during the current financial year. Accordingly, an amount of Rs.42404.79 lakh is being released.
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